PRESS RELEASE TEMPLATE

From http://www.suite101.com/content/press-release-template-a12386 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

The Headline of Your Press Release Goes Here
(Your headline should follow case title capitalization rules, and generally fall in the 8 to 10 words or 80-90 character range. If you need to add more info, use a sub-head, but make sure iti adds to the news value of the story. It should give the essence of the news contained in the release, without blatantly trying to act "cute" or "catchy." A solid news angle is catchy in and of itself.)

This is where you should include your press release summary, especially when using online press release distribution, as many distribution services require one. A press release summary should be approximately 1-3 sentences long, and should give the reader more details on the news, and at least a mention of the company or person distributing the release. If you opt for print distribution, you can substitute a subheading for the summary if you prefer. My preference in my PR firm is to italicize a press release summary, to differentiate it from the body text, although it's not required.

City, State - January 27, 2007 - After you've listed the release date and hometown in your dateline, you should begin the intro paragraph for the body of your press release. Press release paragraphs should be short, and no more than 3-4 sentences in most cases. Your intro paragraph should very basically answer the questions of who?, what?, when?, where?, and why?

You should try to add at least one solid quote into your news release, preferably from a company executive or the person actually sending the release. A quote can be broken down into multiple parts, and is often the most ideal way to mention the individual's expert status or credentials in the topic area of the news angle, as well as mentioning their company, website, and live URL for online distribution and PR SEO efforts. Only use quotes for information that needs to be quoted, such as needing the clout of an executive behind it.

As you continue writing the body of your press release, you should keep thinking like a journalist. Write with an inverted pyramid style, where you would present your most newsworthy information first, and work your way down to the less significant supporting facts. Remember that you only have a few seconds to grab the attention of a journalist. Any information that won't help you do that should be reserved for later areas in the press release body.

About Company XYZ
After you've given all of the necessary information pertaining to your news angle in the body of your news release, you should add an "about" paragraph commonly known as a boilerplate. A boilerplate is often identical on every release sent out by a company, and serves as a means of providing journalists with additional, and more generic, background information about the company or individual sending the press release.

For more information about Company XYZ, or this particular news angle, please contact Your Name at Your Phone Number. (If you distribute online, you might not want to include an email address here, as it can subject you to spam. Many distribution sites will protect your email address from harvesters, and some don't allow them at all in the body area of a press release.)

Resources:
Link to photos on Flickr
Link to videos on YouTube or Vimeo
Twitter pitches
#hashtags

Media Contact:
Your Name
Your Title
Company Name
Phone: 555-555-5555
Email: your.name@yourcompany.com
Web: www.XYZcompany.com

###
(This mark, among others such as -30-, tells the journalist that they've reached the end of the press release, and there aren't any additional pages to come.)


CALENDAR RELEASE TEMPLATE


FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - CALENDAR LISTING

Headline

Short summary paragraph about event or series of events (no more than 2-3 sentences). This is your opportunity to use clear, descriptive language that will engage the reader. If this summary is good and short, a calendar editor will be happy to copy/paste into the calendar section knowing that he/she will have to do little editing.

WHAT: [title of event]

WHEN: [list day, date, year and time]

WHERE: [include venue name and full street address; if there is special parking information, include here]

COST:

MORE INFO: [link to website, email, and phone number that will offer more info]

RESOURCES:
Images: [link to high-resolution images for download]
Facebook:
Twitter:
Video:

About Artist or Organization XYZ

Media Contact:
Your Name
Your Title
Company Name
Phone: 555-555-5555
Email: your.name@yourcompany.com
Web: www.XYZcompany.com

###








MEDIA ALERT TEMPLATE


MEDIA ALERT

Headline

WHAT: [name of event or opportunity]

PHOTO OPP:
· In a bulleted list, include what interesting visuals will be available for photographers

INTERVIEW OPP:
· In a bulleted list, include the Name & Title of persons available for interview

WHEN: [include the day, date, year, and a start and end time; if a particular interviewee is only available for a short window of time, indicate this here]

WHERE: [include venue name, full street address and any special directions]

MEDIA PARKING: [describe where media vehicles are able to park; i.e. if you’ve reserved a few parking spaces just for media, indicate this here]

ON-SITE CONTACT: [Name and Cell phone # of on-site media contact]

About Artist or Organization XYZ

###


ARTS MEDIA CONTACTS AS OF FEBRUARY 2011:
	Organization
	Name
	Title/Job
	Email

	CultureMap
	Joel Luks
	Listings editor - send him your press releases for possible inclusion in calendar
	joel@culturemap.com


	CultureMap
	Steven Thomson
	Asst Editor – Arts/Entertainment (visual arts/design)
	steven@culturemap.com


	CultureMap
	Clifford Pugh
	Editor in Chief – Fashion/Style
	clifford@culturemap.com 
 

	CultureMap 
	Nancy Wozny
	Arts contributor - dance, theatre, music, general arts
	nmwozny2@gmail.com


	CultureMap
	Theodore Bale
	Contributor – performing arts
	tbale@aol.com

	CultureMap
	Joseph Campana
	Contributor – literary & performing arts
	Joseph.a.campana@rice.edu 

	Paper City magazine
	Catherine Anspon
	Fine arts & society editor
	catherine@papercitymag.com 


	Paper City magazine
	Sharon Taylor
	Covers performing arts on PC website
	sharon@papercitymag.com 


	Houston Modern Luxury
	Jody Schmal
	Lifestyle editor
	jschmal@modernluxury.com

	Houston Modern Luxury
	Mitchell Alan Parker
	
	mparker@modernluxury.com


	002houston magazine
	Carla Valencia
	Editor
	c.valencia@002mag.com

	Outsmart magazine
	Nancy Ford
	Senior Editor
	nancy@outsmartmagazine.com

	Outsmart magazine
	Blase DiStefano
	Entertainment Editor
	blase@outsmartmagazine.com 

	Houston Chronicle
	Douglas Britt
	fine arts writer
	douglas.britt@chron.com 

	Houston Chronicle
	Everett Evans
	theatre
	everett.evans@chron.com 

	Houston Chronicle
	Buzz Bellmont
	chron.commons theatre reviews
	buzzbell@att.net 

	Houston Chronicle
	Andrew Dansby
	entertainment editor
	andrew.dansby@chron.com


	Houston Chronicle
	Joey Guerra
	Music/concerts editor
	joey.guerra@chron.com


	Houston Chronicle
	Molly Glentzer
	Lifestyle editor
	molly.glentzer@chron.com 

	Houston Chronicle
	Steve Gonzalez
	Photo editor
	photoeditor@chron.com

	Chron/29-95
	Nicki Britton
	29-95 site manager
	nicki@29-95.com

	Chron/29-95
	Frankie Ortega
	29-95 web producer
	Francisca.Ortega@chron.com 


	Chron/29-95
	Syd Kearney
	29-95 print issue editor
	Syd.Kearney@chron.com 

	Houston Press
	Olivia Alvarez
	Night+Day calendar editor
	olivia.alvarez@houstonpress.com

	Houston Press
	Troy Schulze
	Art Attack editor
	troy.schulze@houstonpress.com

	Houston Press
	Hank Hancock
	Art Attack writer
	hmhancock@mac.com

	Houston Press
	David Feil
	Art Attack writer (literary & theatre mostly)
	davidafeil@gmail.com 


	Houston Press
	Chris Gray
	Music editor
	chris.gray@houstonpress.com

	KUHF
	Bob Stevenson
	producer of The Front Row
	tfr@kuhf.org; bstevenson@kuhf.org 

	KUHF
	Catherine Lu
	associate producer of TFR
	clu@kuhf.org

	KUHF
	Meghan Hendley
	does visual arts interviews for TFR
	mhendley@kuhf.org

	KUHF
	Jack Williams
	news director
	jwilliams@kuhf.org 

	KUHF
	Elizabeth Sosa Bailey
	questions about calendar
	esbailey@kuhf.org 

	KPFT
	Michael Woodson
	Living Arts Show
	michael.woodson@sjcd.edu 

	Houston ArtsWeek
	John DeMers
	editor/author
	demerswrites@gmail.com 

	Free Press Houston
	Michael Pennywark
	new to covering the arts scene but eager to learn and cover more events
	michaeljpenny@hotmail.com


	Glasstire.com
	Bill Davenport
	News editor
	news@glasstire.com 

	The Great God Pan is Dead blog
	Robert Boyd
	Editor/writer
	robertwboyd2020@yahoo.com 

	VisualSeen
	Stacey Holzer
	Editor
	stacey@visualseen.net
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